_______________General Description
The ICL7665 warns microprocessors (µPs) of overvolt-
age and undervoltage conditions. It draws a typical
operating current of only 3µA. The trip points and hys-
teresis of the two voltage detectors are individually pro-
grammed via external resistors to any voltage greater
than 1.3V. The ICL7665 will operate from any supply
voltage in the 1.6V to 16V range, while monitoring volt-

ICL7665AESA -40°C to +85°C 8 SO
___________________Chip Topography
_Ordering Information (continued)
ICL7665IPA -20°C to +85°C 8 Plastic DIP
ICL7665IJA -20°C to +85°C 8 CERDIP
*Contact factory for dice specifications.
OUT2
V+
HYST1
0.066"
(1.42mm)
0.084"
(1.63mm)
SET1 V-
SET2
HYST2
 OUT1
ICL7665CTV 0°C to +70°C 8 TO-99
ICL7665ACTV 0°C to +70°C 8 TO-99
ICL7665BCTV 0°C to +70°C 8 TO-99
TRANSISTOR COUNT:  38
SUBSTRATE CONNECTED TO V+.
Maxim cannot assume responsibility for use of any circuitry other than circuitry entirely embodied in a Maxim product. No circuit patent licenses are
implied. Maxim reserves the right to change the circuitry and specifications without notice at any time.